

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
CLERK'S OFFICE
Jul 01, 2016, 9:22 am
RECEIVED ELECTRONICALLY

No. 89585-6

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In re Personal Restraint Petition of

NOEL EVAN CALDELLIS,

Petitioner.

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

Jeffrey Erwin Ellis #17139
Law Office of Alsept & Ellis
621 SW Morrison St. Ste 1025
Portland, OR 97205
503.222.9830 (o)
JeffreyErwinEllis@gmail.com

Attorney for Mr. Caldellis

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION	1
II.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
III.	ISSUES PRESENTED	3
IV.	ARGUMENT	3
	A.1. THE INSTRUCTIONS DID NOT REQUIRE PROOF OF ALL OF THE ELEMENTS OF THE CRIME.	3
	A.2 TRIAL COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE FOR FAILING TO PROPOSE PROPER INSTRUCTIONS.	3
	A.3 APPELLATE COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE FOR FAILING TO ASSIGN ERROR TO THE DEFICIENT JURY INSTRUCTIONS.	3
	B. TRIAL COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE FOR FAILING TO PROPOSE SELF-DEFENSE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE MURDER COUNT.	10
	C.1. THE PROSECUTOR INVITED JURORS TO INFER GUILT FROM CALDELLIS'S FAILURE TO TESTIFY VIOLATING HIS FIFTH AMENDMENT GUARANTEE THAT SILENCE CANNOT BE VIEWED UNFAVORABLY.	13
	C.2. IF TRIAL COUNSEL INVITED THE RESPONSE, COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE.	13
	C.3. APPELLATE COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE BY NOT ASSIGNING ERROR TO THIS COMMENT.	13
	D. WHERE A JUDGE SLEEPS FOR A SIGNIFICANT PART OF TRIAL REVERSAL IS REQUIRED.	17
	E. WHERE ONE OR MORE JURORS SLEEP FOR A SIGNIFICANT PART OF TRIAL REVERSAL IS REQUIRED.	17
V.	CONCLUSION	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

United State Supreme Court Cases

<i>Baxter v. Palmigiano</i> , 425 U.S. 308 (1976)	15
<i>Berger v. United States</i> , 295 U.S. 78 (1935)	17
<i>Duncan v. Louisiana</i> , 391 U.S. 145 (1968)	18
<i>Griffin v. California</i> , 380 U.S. 609 (1965)	14
<i>Lakeside v. Oregon</i> , 435 U.S. 333 (1978)	15
<i>Malloy v. Hogan</i> , 378 U.S. 1 (1964)	14
<i>Morgan v. Illinois</i> , 504 U.S. 719 (1992)	17
<i>Murphy v. Waterfront Commission</i> , 378 U.S. 52 (1964)	14
<i>Griffin v. California</i> , 380 U.S. 609 (1965)	14
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	8
<i>United States v. Robinson</i> , 485 U.S. 25 (1988)	15

Washington Cases

<i>State v. Aumick</i> , 126 Wash.2d 422, 894 P.2d 1325 (1995)	6
<i>State v. Barstad</i> , 93 Wash.App. 553, 970 P.2d 324 (1999)	5, 9
<i>State v. Brightman</i> , 155 Wn.2d 506, 122 P.3d 150 (2005)	11
<i>State v. Brown</i> , 147 Wash.2d 330, 58 P.3d 889 (2002)	7
<i>State v. Byrd</i> , 125 Wash.2d 713, 887 P.2d 396 (1995)	4
<i>State v. Caldellis</i> , 151 Wash.App. 1012 (2009)	10
<i>State v. Eastmond</i> , 129 Wash.2d 497, 919 P.2d 577 (1996)	4
<i>State v. Elmi</i> , 166 Wash.2d 209, 207 P.3d 439 (2009)	12

<i>State v. Emmanuel</i> , 42 Wash.2d 799, 259 P.2d 845 (1953)	4
<i>State v. Hendrickson</i> , 129 Wash.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996)	8
<i>State v. Janes</i> , 121 Wash.2d 220, 850 P.2d 495 (1993)	10
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 180 Wash.2d 295, 325 P.3d 135 (2014)	4
<i>State v. Kyllo</i> , 166 Wash.2d 856, 215 P.3d 177 (2009)	8, 9
<i>State v. Leavitt</i> , 111 Wash.2d 66, 758 P.2d 982 (1988)	8
<i>State v. Linehan</i> , 147 Wash.2d 638, 56 P.3d 542 (2002)	4
<i>State v. Madarash</i> , 116 Wash.App. 500, 66 P.3d 682 (2003)	5
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wash.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995)	8
<i>State v. Monday</i> , 171 Wash.2d 667, 257 P.3d 551 (2011)	16
<i>State v. Negrin</i> , 37 Wash.App. 516, 681 P.2d 1287 (1984)	11
<i>State v. Oster</i> , 147 Wash.2d 141, 52 P.3d 26 (2002)	6
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 131 Wash.2d 258, 930 P.2d 917 (1997)	4
Federal Cases	
<i>Javor v. United States</i> , 724 F.2d 831 (9th Cir. 1984)	20
<i>Musladin v. Lamarque</i> , 555 F.3d 830 (9th Cir. 2009)	20
<i>United States v. Martinez-Medina</i> , 279 F.3d 105 (1st Cir. 2002)	17
<i>United States v. Mortimer</i> , 161 F.3d 240 (3d Cir. 1998)	18
<i>United States v. Thompson</i> , 422 F.3d 1285 (11th Cir.2005)	13

Other State Cases

<i>Holloman v. State</i> , 51 P.3d 214 (Wy. 2002)	12
<i>Judd v. State</i> , 951 So.2d 103 (Fla. App. 2007)	20
<i>Kelley v. State</i> , 805 So.2d 88 (Fla. App. 2002)	18
<i>People v. Conley</i> , 713 N.E.2d 131 (Ill. App. Ct. 1999)	12
<i>People v. Mathews</i> , 154 Cal. Rptr. 628 (Cal. Ct. App. 1976)	12
<i>People v. Morris</i> , 491 N.Y.S.2d 860 (N.Y. App. Div. 1985)	12
<i>Pinder v. State</i> , 27 Fla. 370, 8 So. 837 (1891)	12
<i>State v. Owens</i> , 601 N.W.2d 231 (Neb. 1999)	12
<i>Wilkes v. State</i> , 103 Tex.Cr.R. 209, 280 S.W. 787 (1926)	13
<i>Williams v. Commonwealth</i> , 228 Ky. 322, 14 S.W.2d 1077 (1929)	12

Constitutions and Statutes

United States Const., Amend. VI	<i>passim</i>
United States Const., Amend XIV	<i>passim</i>
RCW 9A.32.030	3, 5
